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DILAPIDATED CONDITION OF NHs IN BIHAR


3168.      SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

lM+d ifjogu ,oa jktekxZ ea=zh

be pleased to state:

(a) whether all National Highways (NHs) passing through Bihar are in a dilapidated condition;


(b) if so, the steps taken by the Union Government for repair of all dilapidated National Highways (NHs) passing through the State;


(c) whether the Union Government has not made payment for the repair of national highways, carried out by the State Government of Bihar;


(d) if so, the details thereof; and


(e) the reasons for non-payment of outstanding amount by the Union Government?


         ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b)   Most of the National Highways passing through the State of Bihar are maintained in

traffic worthy condition through maintenance funds or through existing concessionaires/contractors.

(c) to (e)   No sir, this Ministry has been regularly releasing funds for the maintenance and repair

of National Highways on approved works in the State of Bihar.


*****

